Monroe Parks and Recreation Fee Schedule

Description	Fees	Cleanup/Damage	Comments
		Deposit-Refundable	
Community Center Rentals			
Room Rentals (birthday parties, other events, etc)	\$25 per hour Mon- Sat Sunday \$35/hr.	\$75	Sunday rentals require a minimum of 3 hrs
Gym (family reunions, Parties, volleyball, etc.)	\$75/3 hrs. \$35 per hr. after first 3 hrs	\$75	\$35/hr. Sundays; minimum 3 hrs
Benoit Pavilion (large covered pavilion w/kitchen, restrooms, tennis courts, playscape, and sand volleyball court)	\$250 for 4 hrs. \$50 each additional Hour	\$75	
Funeral Repast	Reg. Rate: \$25/hr	\$75	
Summer Youth Program	6 wks. for \$6.00		
Aerobics	\$1.50 per individual, per class	See comments	75% to the instructor & 25% to the City of Monroe
Park Rental			
Chennault Park			Contact Michael Nugent or Vanessa White @318-329-2454
Small Shelter/no restroom	\$25/day	\$75	
Large Shelter/with restroom	\$50/day	\$75	
Special Events-with over 250 in attendance	Negotiate Contract		
Forsythe Park			
Bandstand rental	\$50 up to 4 hours; \$50.00 each additional hour	See comments	\$50/\$50 deposit for 50 or less; \$75/\$75 deposit attendance 51- 150; over 150 negotiate contract
Pool Lobby rental	\$50 up to 4 hours	\$75.00	Over 150 people negotiate contract
Picnic area/open area	\$50 up to 4 hrs.	\$75.00	Over 150 people negotiate contract
Forsythe Point			
Shelter on river	\$50 up to 4 hrs.	\$75.00	Over 150 people negotiate contract
Volleyball courts	\$50 up to 4 hrs.	\$75.00	Over 150 people negotiate contract
Neighborhood Parks			
River Oaks Park (pavilion)	\$25 up to 4 hrs.	\$50	\$25/hr. after 4 hrs.)
Charles Johnson Park	\$25 up to 4 hrs.	\$50	
Robinson Place Park	\$25 up to 4 hrs.	\$50	(()))))))))))

Monroe Parks and Recreation Fee Schedule

Description	Fees	Cleanup/Damage Deposit	Comments
Athletics			
Adult Softball	\$290/team summer	N/A	
Adult Basketball	\$250/team	N/A	
Youth Tackle Football	No charge	N/A	
Youth Softball	No charge	N/A	
Youth Baseball	No charge	N/A	
Youth Basketball	No charge	N/A	
Volleyball	\$25/day	\$50.00	
ULM Softball Complex-& other ball fields	\$25/field/day		
ULM Complex Concession	\$150/day	\$75	\$75
Tennis – Court Fees	\$1.00 for children \$2.00 for 18 yrs. & older		Lessons/camps/tournament, & clinic fees paid to the instructor; Add \$1.50 court fee
Tennis – OWTA Fees	\$1.00 for children \$2.00 for 18 yrs. & older	N/A	Spring, summer, fall leagues
Basketball Tournament (gym rental)	\$75/day	\$75	
Half Marathon	\$25 pre registration	\$30 day of race	
MYGSL – Girls Softball Saul Adler	Registration Fees paid to the Organization	N/A	
MYBA – Boys Baseball	Registration fees paid to the organization	N/A	
Aquatics			
Youth Admission	\$1 per person	N/A	
Adult Admission	\$1.50/person	N/A	
Swim Lessons	\$20/10 lessons/ 2 wks	N/A	\$2 per person
Birthday Parties	\$25/2 hr. max.	\$50	
American Red Cross	Lean to swim lessons	\$0	\$350/wk if pool opened early (chemical cost)

"NO CASH OR PERSONAL CHECKS ACCEPTED FOR RENTAL AND DEPOSIT FEES"
EXCEPTIONS: Cash and personal checks may be accepted for Half Marathon, adult softball and adult basketball leagues, and at Forsythe Park Tennis Courts. Checks are accepted from businesses, schools, churches, and civic organizations.